RESOLUTION 2010-73

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING THE POSITION OF TOWNSHIP PHYSICIAN FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2010

WHEREAS, the need exists within Barnegat Township for the services of a Township Physician; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign an agreement for the services of Township Physician, John Kulin, D.O. and Occupational Medicine South, 692 Mill Creek Road, Manahawkin, New Jersey 08050, for the year 2010.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk